



Legislation Details

File #: 21-218 **Version:** 1 **Name:**

Type: CONSENT AGENDA **Status:** Approved

File created: 1/29/2021 **In control:** Office of Procurement Services

On agenda: 2/24/2021 **Final action:**

Title: Authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to the service contract to (1) reduce the service fee charged at certain payment substations from \$4.74 to \$4.53 for payment substation and call center services for the payment of municipal court citations by defendants; and (2) exercise the one three-year renewal option for payment substation and call center services for the payment of municipal court citations by defendants - AllPaid, Inc. dba GovPayNet, formerly known as Government Payment Service, Inc. - Financing: No cost consideration to the City (fees to be paid by the defendant)

Sponsors:

Indexes: 100

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
------	------	-----------	--------	--------